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Massachusetts Department of Transportation ST I P I nve Stm e ntS R e po rt
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- ST A

Total MPO Entity
Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds gHFzeEE Project Receiving
Funds
Funds Score Transfer

PSAC Earmark
Score Details

MassDOT Funding
Project ID

Year Municipality MassDOT Project Description District Proponent Other Information

Source

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $26,839,851  $21,471,881 $5,367,970
Capacity $17,486,346  $13,989,077 $3,497,269
2022 605032 Pioneer Valley Hadley HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 9, 2 STBG $26,279,372  $17,486,346  $13,989,077 $3,497,269 61 68 MassDOT Construction / (YOE $26,279,372) Project
FROM MIDDLE STREET TO MAPLE/SOUTH A/C over 2 years FFY 2021 $8,793,026,
MAPLE STREET FFY 2022 $17,486,346 /61 TEC/ 100% /
STBG
Intersection Improvements $4,603,777 $3,683,022 $920,755
2022 606450 Pioneer Valley Holyoke HOLYOKE- TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT 2 STBG $10,755,401 $4,603,777 $3,683,022 $920,755 66 68 Holyoke Construction / (YOE $10,755,401
15 INTERSECTIONS ALONG HIGH & MAPLE ($4,603,777 in regional target funding =
STREETS $6,151,624 in statewide funding) / 66 TEC /
25/ STBG
Roadway Reconstruction $4,749,728 $3,799,782 $949,946
2022 608374 Pioneer Valley West WEST SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 STBG $21,692,328 $1,125,167 $900,134 $225,033 72.5 69 West Construction / (YOE $21,692,328) 3 years
Springfield MEMORIAL AVENUE (ROUTE 147), FROM Springfield of AC funding FFY 2022 $1, 125,167
COLONY ROAD TO THE MEMORIAL AVENUE FFY2023 $18,169,736 FFY2024
ROTARY (1.4 MILES) $2,397,425 | 72.5 TEC/75% / STBG
100% due June 21
2022 608577 Pioneer Valley Easthampton EASTHAMPTON- IMPROVEMENTS AND 2 STBG $3,624,561 $3,624,561 $2,899,649 $724,912 62.5 61.5 Easthampton  Construction / (TFPC $3,624,561) / 62.5
RELATED WORK ON UNION STREET (ROUTE TEC/75% STBG

141) FROM PAYSON AVENUE TO HIGH
STREET (0.36 MILES)

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $5,984,345 $4,787,476 $1,196,869
Earmark Discretionary $5,984,345 $4,787,476 $1,196,869
2022 606552 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N- 2 HIP-BR $60,423,296 $5,984,345 $4,787,476 $1,196,869 MassDOT AC'd over 2020-2024; TFPC: $60,423,296;
19-059, 1-91 OVER US ROUTE 5 AND B&MRR, NHPP + HIP Bridge (2019)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-19-060, 1-91 OVER
HOCKANUM ROAD AND IMPROVEMENTS TO
[-91/INTERCHANGE 18

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $20,492,172  $16,393,738 $4,098,434

Bridge Off-system $9,266,026 $7,412,821 $1,853,205
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2022 605126 Pioneer Valley Ware WARE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-05-015, 2 STBG-BR- $9,266,026 $9,266,026 $7,412,821 $1,853,205 MassDOT
ROUTE 32 (PALMER ROAD) OVER THE WARE Off
RIVER
Bridge On-system NHS $3,370,385 $2,696,308 $674,077
2022 606552 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N- 2 NHPP $60,423,296 $3,370,385 $2,696,308 $674,077 MassDOT AC'd over 2020-2024; TFPC: $60,423,296;
19-059, 1-91 OVER US ROUTE 5 AND B&MRR, NHPP + HIP Bridge (2019)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-19-060, 1-91 OVER
HOCKANUM ROAD AND IMPROVEMENTS TO
[-91/INTERCHANGE 18

Non-Interstate Pavement $7,855,761 $6,284,609 $1,571,152
2022 608473 Pioneer Valley South Hadley SOUTH HADLEY- RESURFACING AND 2 NHPP $7,855,761 $7,855,761 $6,284,609 $1,571,152 MassDOT
RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 116
Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $7,014,628 $6,226,865 $787,763
Intersection Improvements $6,151,624 $5,536,462 $615,162
2022 606450 Pioneer Valley Holyoke HOLYOKE- TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT 2 HSIP $10,755,401 $6,151,624 $5,536,462 $615,162 66 68 Holyoke Construction / (YOE $10,755,401
15 INTERSECTIONS ALONG HIGH & MAPLE ($4,603,777 in regional target funding =
STREETS $6,151,624 in statewide funding) / 66 TEC /
25/ STBG
Roadway Reconstruction $863,004 $690,403 $172,601
2022 609515 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- BRIDGE STREET 2 TAP $863,004 $863,004 $690,403 $172,601 27 City of
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS Northampton
(SRTS)
Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects $1,479,773 $1,183,818 $295,955
Bicycle and Pedestrian $1,479,773 $1,183,818 $295,955
2022 608719 Pioneer Valley Multiple AMHERST- BELCHERTOWN- NORWOTTUCK 2 STBG $1,479,773 $1,479,773 $1,183,818 $295,955 21 MassDOT

RAIL TRAIL RESURFACING, FROM STATION
ROAD IN AMHERST TO WARREN WRIGHT
ROAD IN BELCHERTOWN (1.5 MILES)
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Project ID

Funding

District S

Year Municipality MassDOT Project Description

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects

Intersection Improvements

2023 606895 GRANBY- IMPROVEMENTS @ 2 LOCATIONS 2 HSIP
ON ROUTE 202: SCHOOL STREET & FIVE

CORNERS

GRANBY- IMPROVEMENTS @ 2 LOCATIONS 2
ON ROUTE 202: SCHOOL STREET & FIVE
CORNERS

Pioneer Valley Granby

2023 606895 Pioneer Valley Granby STBG

Roadway Reconstruction

2023 608163 WALES- RECONSTRUCTION & 2
IMPROVEMENTS ON MONSON ROAD, FROM
THE MONSON T.L. TO REED HILL ROAD (1.5

MILES)

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2
MEMORIAL AVENUE (ROUTE 147), FROM
COLONY ROAD TO THE MEMORIAL AVENUE
ROTARY (1.4 MILES)

Pioneer Valley Wales STBG

2023 608374 Pioneer Valley West STBG

Springfield

2023 608374 WEST SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 TAP
MEMORIAL AVENUE (ROUTE 147), FROM
COLONY ROAD TO THE MEMORIAL AVENUE

ROTARY (1.4 MILES)

Pioneer Valley West
Springfield

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects

STIP Investments Report
Pioneer Valley Region

Total
Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds
Funds

$27,208,514  $21,866,811

$3,382,672 $2,806,138

$3,382,672 $1,000,000 $900,000
$3,382,672 $2,382,672 $1,906,138
$23,825,842  $19,060,674

$5,656,106 $5,656,106 $4,524,885
$21,692,328  $17,669,498  $14,135,598
$21,692,328 $500,238 $400,190

Non-Federal

MPO Entity
Project Receiving

Funds Score Transfer

$5,341,703
$576,534
$100,000 43 62.5
$476,534 43 62.5
$4,765,168
$1,131,221 39.5 20.5
$3,533,900 72.5 69
$100,048 72.5 69

$5,732,861

PSAC
Score

Earmark
Details

Proponent

MassDOT D2

MassDOT D2

Wales

West
Springfield

West
Springfield

Other Information

Construction / (YOE $3,382,672) / 43 TEC /
75% STBG, HSIP

Construction / (YOE $3,382,672) / 43 TEC /
75% STBG, HSIP

Construction / YOE $5,656,106 / 39.5 TEC /
75% STBG

Construction / (YOE $21,692,328) 3 years
of AC funding FFY 2022 $1, 125,167
FFY2023 $18,169,736 FFY2024
$2,397,425 | 72.5 TEC/75% / STBG
100% due June 21

Construction / (YOE $21,692,328) 3 years
of AC funding FFY 2022 $1, 125,167
FFY2023 $18,169,736 FFY2024
$2,397,425 | 72.5 TEC/75% / STBG
100% due June 21

Non-Interstate Pavement

2023 604209 HOLYOKE- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 2
REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 5 (RIVERDALE
ROAD), FROM 1-91 (INTERCHANGE 13) TO

MAIN STREET IN HOLYOKE & FROM ELM
STREET TO NORTH ELM STREET IN WEST

SPRINGFIELD (3.2 MILES)

Pioneer Valley Multiple NHPP

$30,978,819  $25,245,958
$22,744,177  $18,195,342
$22,744,178  $22,744,177  $18,195,342

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM

$4,548,835
$4,548,835 59 65.5

MassDOT

Construction (YOE $22,744,177) / 59 TEC /
75% Design / NHPP
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VERY Project ID

Municipality MassDOT Project Description

Bridge On-system NHS

2023 606552 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON-BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N- 2
19-059, 1-91 OVER US ROUTE 5 AND B&MRR,
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-19-060, 1-91 OVER
HOCKANUM ROAD AND IMPROVEMENTS TO

[-91/INTERCHANGE 18
Safety Improvements

2023 608565 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- IMPROVEMENTS ON ST. 2
JAMES AVENUE AT ST. JAMES BOULEVARD

AND CAREW STREET
Bridge Off-system

2023 608847 Pioneer Valley Wales WALES- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-02-002, 2

HOLLAND ROAD OVER WALES BROOK

LUDLOW- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-16-026, 2
PINEY LANE OVER BROAD BROOK

2023 609120 Pioneer Valley Ludlow

Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Funding
Source

NHPP

HSIP

STBG-BR-
Off

STBG-BR-
Off

STIP Investments Report

Pioneer Valley Region

$60,423,296

$4,629,032

$3,049,418

$556,192

Total

Funds

$0
$0

$4,629,032
$4,629,032

$3,605,610
$3,049,418

$556,192

$4,346,994

Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds

$0

$4,166,129
$4,166,129

$2,884,488
$2,439,534

$444,954

$3,726,676

Non-Federal

Funds

$0

$462,903
$462,903

$721,122
$609,884

$111,238

$620,318

PSAC
Score

IR BT I ) N I
$0 $0

Proponent Other Information

MassDOT AC'd over 2020-2024; TFPC: $60,423,296;
NHPP + HIP Bridge (2019)

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT

Intersection Improvements
2023 608560 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- IMPROVEMENTS ON ST. 2
JAMES AVENUE AT TAPLEY STREET
Roadway Reconstruction
2023 609517 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow LONGMEADOW- BLUEBERRY HILL 2

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS
(SRTS)

AGAWAM- ROBINSON PARK ELEMENTARY 2
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)

2023 610652 Pioneer Valley Agawam

Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects

HSIP

TAP

TAP

$2,490,805

$364,139

$1,492,050

$2,490,805
$2,490,805

$1,856,189
$364,139

$1,492,050

$8,748,334

$2,241,725
$2,241,725

$1,484,951
$291,311

$1,193,640

$6,998,667

$249,081
$249,081

$371,238
$72,828

$298,410

$1,749,667

75.5

29.5

36.5

MassDOT

Town of
Longmeadow

Town of
Agawam

Bicycle and Pedestrian

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM

$8,748,334

$6,998,667

$1,749,667
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Year Project ID Municipality MassDOT Project Description District Source Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds Funds Project Receiving Score Details Proponent Other Information
Funds Score Transfer
2023 608157 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- MCKNIGHT COMMUNITY TRAIL 2 CMAQ $8,748,334 $8,748,334 $6,998,667 $1,749,667 42.5 Springfield Construction (YOE $8,748,334) / 42.5 TEC/
CONSTRUCTION, FROM ARMORY STREET TO Pre 25% / CMAQ / MassDOT Bicycle and
HAYDEN AVENUE (1.5 MILES) Pedestrian Program

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM Page 5 of 10
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Total MPO Entity

Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds eFee e Project Receiving
Funds
Funds Score Transfer

PSAC Earmark
Score Details

MassDOT
Project ID

Funding

Source Proponent Other Information

Year

Municipality MassDOT Project Description District

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $27,202,550 $21,862,040 $5,340,510
Roadway Reconstruction $27,202,550  $21,862,040 $5,340,510
2024 606797 Pioneer Valley Cummington CUMMINGTON- RETAINING WALL 1 STBG $1,792,800 $1,792,800 $1,434,240 $358,560 9 MassDOT D1 Construction/ (YOE $1,792,800/9 TEC /
REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 9 ADJACENT TO Pre 25% / STBG
SWIFT RIVER
2024 608374 Pioneer Valley West WEST SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 STBG $21,692,328 $2,397,425 $1,917,940 $479,485 72.5 69 West Construction / (YOE $21,692,328) 3 years
Springfield MEMORIAL AVENUE (ROUTE 147), FROM Springfield of AC funding FFY 2022 $1, 125,167
COLONY ROAD TO THE MEMORIAL AVENUE FFY2023 $18,169,736 FFY2024
ROTARY (1.4 MILES) $2,397,425 / 72.5 TEC/ 75% / STBG
100% due June 21
2024 608717 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 HSIP $11,801,891 $1,000,000 $900,000 $100,000 71 77.5 Springfield Construction / YOE $11,801,892) 71 TEC/
SUMNER AVENUE AT DICKINSON STREET 25% STBG, HSIP, TAP
AND BELMONT AVENUE (THE "X")
2024 608717 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 STBG $11,801,891  $10,301,891 $8,241,513 $2,060,378 71 775 Springfield Construction / YOE $11,801,892) 71 TEC /
SUMNER AVENUE AT DICKINSON STREET 25% STBG, HSIP, TAP
AND BELMONT AVENUE (THE "X")
2024 608717 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2 TAP $11,801,891 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000 71 77.5 Springfield Construction / YOE $11,801,892) 71 TEC /
SUMNER AVENUE AT DICKINSON STREET 25% STBG, HSIP, TAP
AND BELMONT AVENUE (THE "X")
2024 609287 Pioneer Valley Worthington WORTHINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION & 1 STBG $11,210,433  $11,210,434 $8,968,347 $2,242,087 41 26.5 Worthington Construction / (YOE $11,210,434) / 41 TEC
RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 143 (PHASE 1), / 75% Project Phase | funded in FFY 2019/
FROM PERU T.L. TO COLD STREET STBG
Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $4,149,202 $3,319,362 $829,840
Bridge On-system NHS $0 $0 $0
2024 606552 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N- 2 NHPP $60,423,296 $0 $0 $0 MassDOT AC'd over 2020-2024; TFPC: $60,423,296;
19-059, 1-91 OVER US ROUTE 5 AND B&MRR, NHPP + HIP Bridge (2019)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-19-060, I-91 OVER
HOCKANUM ROAD AND IMPROVEMENTS TO
[-91/INTERCHANGE 18

Bridge Off-system $4,149,202 $3,319,362 $829,840

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM Page 6 of 10
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Funds Score Transfer
2024 608846 Pioneer Valley Monson MONSON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-27-015, 2 STBG-BR- $2,613,234 $2,613,234 $2,090,587 $522,647 MassDOT
OLD WALES ROAD OVER CONANT BROOK Off
2024 610779 Pioneer Valley Hampden HAMPDEN- BRIDGE MAINTENANCE, H-04-004, 2 STBG-BR- $1,535,968 $1,535,968 $1,228,774 $307,194 MassDOT
ROCKADUNDEE BRIDGE OVER SCANTIC Off
RIVER

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM Page 7 of 10
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Project ID

Funding

Year
Source

Municipality MassDOT Project Description District

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects
Roadway Reconstruction

2025 608727 HOLLAND- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK 2
ON BRIMFIELD ROAD, FROM WALES ROAD

TO STURBRIDGE STREET (0.9 MILES - PHASE

I

LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- 2
RESURFACING AND INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS ON LONGMEADOW STREET
(ROUTE 5) AND CONVERSE STREET (0.84
MILES)

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN COMPLETE 2
STREETS CORRIDOR AND INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9)

Pioneer Valley Holland STBG

2025 608881 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow STBG

2025 609286 Pioneer Valley Northampton STBG

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects

STIP Investments Report

Pioneer Valley Region

Total

Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds

Funds

$23,991,612

$23,991,612

$1,177,653 $1,177,653
$6,754,438 $6,754,438
$16,059,521  $16,059,521

$19,193,290
$19,193,290
$942,122

$5,403,550

$12,847,617

$52,620,446

Non-Federal
Funds

$4,798,322
$4,798,322

MPO
Project
Score

$235,531 27.5

$1,350,888 59

$3,211,904 80

$13,155,111

Entity
Receiving
Transfer

PSAC
Score

57.5

71.5

Earmark
Details

Proponent

Holland

Longmeadow

Northampton

Other Information

Construction (YOE $1,177,653) 27.5 TEC/
Pre 25% / STBG

Construction (YOE $6,754,438 / 59 TEC /
25% / STBG

Construction (YOE $16,059,520) 80 TEC /
Pre 25% / STBG

Bridge On-system Non-NHS

2025 604136 Pioneer Valley Multiple MONSON- PALMER- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, 2 STBG
M-27-007=P-01-007, STATE AVENUE OVER
THE QUABOAG RIVER
Bridge On-system NHS
2025 608460 Pioneer Valley Hadley HADLEY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-01-005, 2 NHPP
BAY ROAD (ROUTE 47) OVER THE FORT
RIVER
2025 609409 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24- 2 NHPP
016, ARMORY STREET OVER CSX MAINLINE &
S-24-026, ARMORY STREET OVER
ABANDONED CSX
Bridge Off-system
2025 608869 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N- 2 STBG-BR-
19-068, OLD SPRINGFIELD ROAD OVER THE Off

MILL RIVER

$65,775,557
$10,132,472
$10,132,472  $10,132,472
$43,368,357
$6,471,024  $6,471,024
$41,325,013  $36,897,333
$5,763,117
$3,826,144  $3,826,144

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM

$8,105,978
$8,105,978

$34,694,686
$5,176,819

$29,517,866

$4,610,494
$3,060,915

$2,026,494
$2,026,494

$8,673,671
$1,294,205

$7,379,467

$1,152,623
$765,229

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT
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Year Project ID Municipality MassDOT Project Description District Source Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds Funds Project Receiving Score Details Proponent Other Information
Funds Score Transfer
2025 610768 Pioneer Valley Westhampton WESTHAMPTON- BRIDGE MAINTENANCE, W- STBG-BR- $1,936,973 $1,936,973 $1,549,578 $387,395 MassDOT
27-028, PERRY HILL ROAD OVER NORTH Off
BROOK OF MANHAN RIVER
Non-Interstate Pavement $6,511,611 $5,209,289 $1,302,322
2025 612031 Pioneer Valley Worthington ~ WORTHINGTON- RESURFACING AND 1 NHPP $6,511,611 $6,511,611 $5,209,289 $1,302,322 MassDOT
RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 112
Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $1,994,161 $1,595,329 $398,832
Roadway Reconstruction $1,994,161 $1,595,329 $398,832
2025 612079 Pioneer Valley Chicopee CHICOPEE- HUGH SCOTT STREIBER 2 TAP $1,383,724 $1,383,724 $1,106,979 $276,745 City of
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS Chicopee
(SRTS)
2025 612080 Pioneer Valley Springfield SPRINGFIELD- REBECCA M. JOHNSON 2 TAP $610,437 $610,437 $488,350 $122,087 City of
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS Springfield
(SRTS)
Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects $4,974,699 $3,979,759 $994,940
Bicycle and Pedestrian $4,974,699 $3,979,759 $994,940
2025 608413 Pioneer Valley Northampton NORTHAMPTON- ROCKY HILL GREENWAY 2 CMAQ $1,918,701 $1,918,701 $1,534,961 $383,740 38.5 21 Northampton  Construction (YOE $1.918,701) 38.5 TEC /
MULTI-USE TRAIL, FROM THE MANHAN RAIL 100% Design / CMAQ / MassDOT Bicycle
TRAIL TO ROCKY HILL ROAD (0.4 MILES) and Pedestrian Program
2025 610657 Pioneer Valley Multiple EASTHAMPTON- NORTHAMPTON- 2 STBG $3,055,998 $3,055,998 $2,444,798 $611,200 37.5 MassDOT

INSTALLATION OF A SHARED-USE PATH
ALONG MOUNT TOM ROAD FROM THE
MANHAN TRAIL TO ATWOOD DRIVE

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM Page 9 of 10
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MassDOT
Project ID

Funding

Year
Source

Municipality MassDOT Project Description District

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects
Roadway Reconstruction

2026 608785 Pioneer Valley South Hadley SOUTH HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION OF 2
MAIN STREET FROM THE CHICOPEE CITY
LINE TO CANAL STREET (0.67 MILES)

CHICOPEE- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 2
AT MONTGOMERY STREET, GRANBY ROAD,
AND MCKINSTRY AVENUE

HOLYOKE- RESURFACING AND RELATED 2
WORK ON CABOT STREET AND RACE
STREET (CENTER CITY CONNECTOR)

STBG

2026 609061 Pioneer Valley Chicopee STBG

2026 609065 Pioneer Valley Holyoke STBG

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects

STIP Investments Report
Pioneer Valley Region

Total
Adjusted TFPC Programmed Federal Funds
Funds

$22,487,591  $17,990,073

$22,487,591  $17,990,073

$6,302,085 $6,302,085 $5,041,668
$10,264,718  $10,264,718 $8,211,774
$5,920,788 $5,920,788 $4,736,630

MPO
Project
Score

Non-Federal
Funds

$4,497,518
$4,497,518
$1,260,417 38.5

$2,052,944 56

$1,184,158 56.5

Entity
Receiving
Transfer

PSAC
Score

Earmark

Details Other Information

Proponent

South Hadley Construction (YOE $6,302,085) TEC 38.5/

25%

Chicopee Construction (YOE $10,264,718) TEC 56 /
25%

Holyoke Construction (YOE $5,920,788) TEC 56.5/

25%

Safety Improvements
2026 611953

SPRINGFIELD- CHICOPEE- GUIDE AND 2
TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT ON A SECTION
OF INTERSTATE 291

Pioneer Valley Multiple HSIP

$772,896 $695,606
$772,896 $695,606
$772,896 $772,896 $695,606

Reported Date: 7/8/2021 11:26:35 AM

$77,290
$77,290

MassDOT
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